


CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-19-004926 
 
WANDA WALDON 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
AUSTIN POLICE DEPARTMENT, 

Defendant. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT 
 

 
OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

  
 

 261st JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

DEFENDANT AUSTIN POLICE DEPARTMENT’S ORIGINAL ANSWER, SPECIAL 

EXCEPTIONS, AND AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES 

 

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: 

Defendant Austin Police Department files this Original Answer, Special Exceptions, and 

Affirmative Defenses in response to Plaintiff Wanda Waldon’s “Petition of Complaint” and would 

show the Court as follows: 

GENERAL DENIAL 

1. Subject to such matters as may be admitted during discovery and upon trial of this 

cause, and in reliance upon its rights as provided by Texas Rule of Civil Procedure 92, the 

Defendant generally denies the material allegations of Plaintiff’s pleadings, and any amendments 

or supplements thereto, and demands that Plaintiff be required to prove each claim and allegation 

as required by law. 

SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS 

2. The Defendant takes special exception to Plaintiff’s Petition for Plaintiff’s failure 

to comply with Rule 47(a) of the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure. The Plaintiff fails to give “a 

short statement of the cause of action sufficient to give fair notice of the claim involved.” Plaintiff 

seeks $37,000,000 in damages allegedly for harassment and violation of civil rights, among other 

claims. She claims that the police have refused her equal protection and she lost her livelihood. 

However, she fails to describe with particularity the actions that she alleges Austin police officers 

9/23/2019 9:17 AM                      
Velva L. Price 
District Clerk   
Travis County  

D-1-GN-19-004926
Chloe Jimenez



 

 

 

took against her, who the officers were, when such actions happened, or how they led to 

deprivation of her civil rights. The Defendant takes special exception to the Plaintiff’s Original 

Petition and asks this Honorable Court to order Plaintiff to re-plead and cure her pleading defects 

so that the Defendant may have fair notice of all claims.  The Defendant requests that Plaintiff re-

plead within thirty (30) days or that her pleadings be stricken.  

3. Additionally, the Austin Police Department is not a separate legal entity that is 

subject to suit and therefore dismissal is warranted. The City of Austin is the only Proper Entity 

for Suit. Although the City of Austin (“the City”) is not listed as a Defendant to this lawsuit, 

Plaintiff’s allegations and claims are directed at the City of Austin or City of Austin personnel.  

Even if Plaintiff intended to sue the City of Austin, Plaintiff failed to initiate proper service upon 

and properly sue the City.  Service upon a department personnel is not is not proper service.  Tex. 

Civ. Prac. & Rem. Code §17.024.  Skaggs v. City of Keller, 880 S.W.2d 264 (Tex. App.—Ft. Worth 

1994, writ denied).  Moreover, departments of the City such as the Police Department are not 

judicial entities capable of being sued.  Rolen v. City of Brownsfield, 82 Fed. Appx. 362, 2006 WL 

1519979 (5th Cir. 2006); Darby v. City of Pasadena Police Dept., 939 F.2d 311, 313 (5th Cir. 

1991).  Therefore, the City requests that Plaintiff re-plead within thirty (30) days or that her 

pleadings be stricken. 

AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES 

4. The Defendant asserts the affirmative defense of governmental immunity as a 

municipal corporation entitled to immunity acting in the performance of its’ governmental 

functions from Plaintiff’s claims, absent express waiver. 

5. The Defendant reserves the right to raise any additional affirmative defenses that 

become apparent through the factual development of the case. 



 

 

 

PRAYER 

The City prays that Plaintiff take nothing by reason of this suit and that the City recover all 

court costs, and for such other and further relief, both at law and in equity, to which it may show 

itself justly entitled. 

  RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, 

      ANNE L. MORGAN, CITY ATTORNEY 
      MEGHAN L. RILEY, CHIEF OF LITIGATION 
 

/s/ Sameer Birring  

Sameer Birring 
Assistant City Attorney 
State Bar No. 24087169 
sameer.birring@austintexas.gov 
City of Austin Law Department 
P.O. Box 1546 
Austin, Texas 78767-1546 
Telephone:  (512) 974-3042 
Facsimile:   (512) 974-1311  
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 This is to certify that I have served a copy of the foregoing on all parties or their attorneys 

of record, in compliance with the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, this 23rd day of September, 

2019. 

Via CMRR #91 7199 9991 7038 3403 5162 

Wanda Waldon,  
P.O. Box 790203 
San Antonio, Texas 78279 
waldonwanda@yahoo.com 
Telephone:  (409) 347-9603  
 
PRO SE 

  
 
 

/s/ Sameer Birring  

Sameer Birring 
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District Clerk, Travis County

P. O. Box 679003
Austin, TX  78767

NOTICE OF DWOP SETTING

IN THE DISTRICT COURTS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

FOR CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-19-004926

WALDON V. AUSTIN POLICE DEPART

THE ABOVE CASE WILL BE DISMISSED FOR WANT OF
PROSECUTION ON THE COURTS MOTION ON

6/13/2025 at 1:45 P.M.

IN SAID COURT, UNLESS A MOTION TO RETAIN IS FILED
 PRIOR TO THAT DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

 THE TRAVIS COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
LOCAL RULES CHAPTER 8 REGARDING PROCEDURES

FOR DISMISSAL FOR WANT OF PROSECUTION.

ht tps:/ / www.t raviscountytx.gov/ images/ courts/ Docs/ 20230508-

Local_Rules_of_Civil_Procedure_and_Rules_of_Decorum_5-2-2023.pdf

NOTICE IS PURSUANT TO TEXAS RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 21(f)(10).

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL (512)854-2484
AND SELECT “0 – ZERO”

DATED: 05/05/2025

https://www.traviscountytx.gov/images/courts/Docs/20230508-Local_Rules_of_Civil_Procedure_and_Rules_of_Decorum_5-2-2023.pdf
https://www.traviscountytx.gov/images/courts/Docs/20230508-Local_Rules_of_Civil_Procedure_and_Rules_of_Decorum_5-2-2023.pdf


Velva L.  Price
District Clerk, Travis County

P. O. Box 679003
Austin, TX  78767

AVISO DE AUDIENCIA JUDICIAL

EN LOS TRIBUNALES DE DISTRITO DEL CONDADO DE TRAVIS, TEXAS

POR CAUSA NÚMERO D-1-GN-19-004926

EL CASO ANTERIOR SERÁ DESESTIMADO POR FALTA DE PROCESAMIENTO A 

PETICIÓN DE LOS TRIBUNALES

13 DE JUNIO DE 2025 A LA 1:45 P.M.

EN DICHO TRIBUNAL, A MENOS QUE SE PRESENTE UNA MOCIÓN DE RETENCIÓN

ANTES DE ESA FECHA DE ACUERDO CON LAS REGLAS LOCALES DEL TRIBUNAL DE

DISTRITO DEL CONDADO DE TRAVIS, CAPÍTULO 8, CON RESPECTO A LOS

PROCEDIMIENTOS DE DESESTIMACIÓN POR FALTA DE PROCESAMIENTO.

ht tps:/ / www.t raviscountytx.gov/ images/ courts/ Docs/ 20230508-

Local_Rules_of_Civil_Procedure_and_Rules_of_Decorum_5-2-2023.pdf

LA PRESENTE NOTIFICACIÓN SE EFECTÚA DE CONFORMIDAD
CON LA REGLA DE PROCEDIMIENTO CIVIL DE TEXAS 21(f)(10).

VELVA L. PRICE
OFICINISTA DE DISTRITO

EL CONDADO DE TRAVIS, TEXAS 

SI TIENE ALGUNA PREGUNTA, LLAME AL (512) 854-2484
Y OPRIMA EL NUMERO CERO

FECHA DE: 05/05/2025

https://www.traviscountytx.gov/images/courts/Docs/20230508-Local_Rules_of_Civil_Procedure_and_Rules_of_Decorum_5-2-2023.pdf
https://www.traviscountytx.gov/images/courts/Docs/20230508-Local_Rules_of_Civil_Procedure_and_Rules_of_Decorum_5-2-2023.pdf


6/17/2025 12:30PM 
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D-1-AG-19-001595 IN THE INTEREST OF M. D. CHILD(REN) 53rd District Court 

D-1-AG-19-001707 IN THE INTEREST OF A. D.,A. D. CHILD(REN) 126th District Court 

D-1-AG-19-001982 IN THE INTEREST OF T. J.,A. J.,T. J. CHILD(REN) 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005137 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF RICHARD DAVID HERNANDEZ VS. MARISA 

GUZMAN HERNANDEZ 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005183 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ANDRES PINEDA VS. VANESSA PEREZ AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF D. P. CHILD(REN) 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005184 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MARGIE LYN LINCOLN VS. RICHARD PERRY 

STORM 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005186 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LINDA GARCIA EASLEY VS. WANDA FAYE 

EASLEY 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005204 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF TOMAS TORRES CURIEL VS. LUZ MARIA 

JIMENEZ CHAVEZ 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005270 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MICHAEL WAYNE BLANKERS VS. ROMELIA 

FABON BLANKERS 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005348 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JOSHUA COLIN HONIGBERG VS. THERESA 

LYNN HONIGBERG 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005358 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ANDRES S CONTRERAS VS. CARMEN 

CASTILLO 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005361 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF TAYLOR SCHWARTZ VS. LEE SCHWARTZ 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF C. S., A. S. CHILD(REN) 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005362 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF IDER RUIZ TORRES VS. IGDARIS YAMINA 

PEREZ PONCIANO 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005369 IN THE INTEREST OF H. H.,L. H. CHILD(REN) 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005429 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF DAVID MORENO VS. ASHLEE MORENO AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF A. M., E. M. CHILD(REN) 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005431 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JULIO ARANDA MERCADO VS. MARIA DEL 

CARMEN MERCADO 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005446 IN THE INTEREST OF M. L.,T. L. CHILD(REN) 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005449 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JONATHAN LOUIS KAVANAUGH VS. 

JANISHIA SHONTA HARRIS 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005477 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MELLISSA ALVARADO VS. MARIO 

ALVARADO AND IN THE INTEREST OF C. A., K. A., C. A., C. A. CHILD(REN) 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005480 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF RICHARD GALVEZ VS. SUZETTE 

HERNANDEZ AND IN THE INTEREST OF S. G. CHILD(REN) 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005482 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF SEAN M HOWARD VS. ANGELICA HOWARD 

201st District Court 
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D-1-FM-19-005489 IN THE INTEREST OF 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005506 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MARTIN REESER VS. REBECCA REESER 

353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005512 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF RANDY WAYNE DARDIN VS. JENATTA L 

STEPTOE DARDIN 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005529 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF DEBORAH SHERWWOD VS. LAWRENCE 

SHERWOOD 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005567 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF BENJAMIN PAULSON VS. DAWN PAULSON 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF M. P. CHILD(REN) 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005592 IN THE INTEREST OF S. M.,A. M. CHILD(REN) 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005606 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ROSA ELVIA RODRIGUEZ VS. ERNEST 

RODRIGUEZ 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005614 IN THE INTEREST OF K. M.,K. M. CHILD(REN) 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005627 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JOSEPH ISAIAH SANCHEZ VS. TYLER RENE 

WILKINS 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005631 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LAURA FRANCIS VS. JASON FRANCIS AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF C. F., S. F., B. F. CHILD(REN) 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005640 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MARY LANTZ VS. JOEY SMITH AND IN THE 

INTEREST OF N. S. CHILD(REN) 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005651 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LUIS ROBERTO SANDOVAL VS. VANESSA 

EGURE 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005670 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF AURELIO MARTINEZ, Jr. VS. BLANCA 

ESTHELA JIMENEZ 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005695 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF TUAN TUONG NGUYEN VS. ANH HOANG 

THUY DANG 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005728 IN THE INTEREST OF CHILD(REN) 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005748 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF STEVEN EDWARD PENSON VS. MICHELLE 

LATRECE PENSON 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005759 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LINDA MIRANDA CASTILLO VS. TONY 

CASTILLO 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005761 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MARIA VERA VS. HECTOR DE LA CRUZ AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF H. D., E. D., I. D. CHILD(REN) 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005765 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF SHAMONA NICHOLS VS. KENDELL 

NICHOLS, Sr. AND IN THE INTEREST OF K. N., K. N. CHILD(REN) 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005807 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF GLENDA CONTRERAS VALLECILLO VS. 

JOSE PAREDES MADRID AND IN THE INTEREST OF J. P., E. P., S. C., M. C. CHILD(REN) 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005814 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF CHRIS WILLIAMS VS. TONYA L MCCARTHY 

353rd District Court 
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D-1-FM-19-005840 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ANGELA VERONICA HELMER VS. RICHARD 

EARLE HELMER, III 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005842 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF CATREENA ESQUIBEL VS. STEVE ESQUIBEL 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF S. E., J. E., B. E., L. E., J. H. CHILD(REN) 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005856 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF CHARLOTTE RUTH GULEZIAN VS. 

ALEJANDRO BUCETA PARRON 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005868 IN RE BOHL 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005874 IN THE INTEREST OF S. S. CHILD(REN) 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005906 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF SENIRA KATTAH VS. SYED ALI AND IN THE 

INTEREST OF E. A. CHILD(REN) 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005914 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF NATALIE SCOTT VS. GATEANO COLALEO 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF J. C. CHILD(REN) 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005931 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF CLYDE MARK THOMAS VS. CRAIG THOMAS 

THIBODEAU 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005935 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF SARA COLLINS VS. MARCUS COLLINS AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF D. C. CHILD(REN) 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005939 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF SUSAN DIANA ORTIZ VS. RICARDO ORTIZ, 

Jr. 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005957 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ERIN MARIE BUTLER VS. SCOTT ROBERT 

PONDER 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005964 IN THE INTEREST OF A. S. CHILD(REN) 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005982 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MICHAEL C KIEFER VS. JO BETH KIEFER 

261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-005991 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MOSES WEST VS. STACY PETERS 419th 

District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006053 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MELANIE LEIGH ANNE RICE VS. DAVID LEE 

HILL 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006094 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF NICOLE RIVERA VS. RUDY RIVERA AND IN 

THE INTEREST OF A. R. CHILD(REN) 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006099 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF DEAVISTA BROWN VS. ANGELA BROWN 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF T. B. CHILD(REN) 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006112 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF DUEWANE MEAZELL, III VS. CLARISSA 

NICOLE MEAZELL 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006114 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF CARINA GOMEZ VS. EVERARDO GOMEZ 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF S. G., E. G. CHILD(REN) 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006124 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MARIA CARDENAS VS. VICTOR CARDENAS 

BEJAR AND IN THE INTEREST OF D. C. CHILD(REN) 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006136 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF GUADALUPE OROPEZA VS. FELIX 
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MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ AND IN THE INTEREST OF J. T. CHILD (REN) 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006143 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF TERESA BEATRICE LONGORIA VS. ADRIAN 

DURAN FREEMAN 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006157 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JENNIFER PIERRE LOUIS VS. HILARY LOUIS 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF A. P., C. P. CHILD (REN) 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006195 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JIMMY FRANK LANDRUM VS. BONNER BEL 

BROWN 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006201 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF TALESHIA DESHEA HODGE ZOLLICOFFER 

VS. JOSHUA DEWHITE ZOLLICOFFER 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006264 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF TERRICA MARK VS. MYRON EMBRA AND IN 

THE INTEREST OF M. E., M. E. CHILD(REN) 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006270 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF SHANTAI BONNER VS. AARON BONNER 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF K. B., A. B. CHILD(REN) 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006275 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JUDITH LOUIS VS. THOMAS LOUIS AND IN 

THE INTEREST OF R. L. CHILD(REN) 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006282 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JENNIFER LEON VS. JAIME LEON PORCAYO 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF L. L., V. L. CHILD(REN) 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006285 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF NITYDA BHAKTI GESSEL VS. RYAN DON 

GESSEL 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006288 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF NAKIA DEAN LINDSEY VS. KELLY LYNN 

DICKEN 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006335 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LISA MURPHY VS. MICHAEL MURPHY AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF J. M. CHILD(REN) 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006369 IN THE INTEREST OF A. G., G. G., AND D. G., CHILDREN 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006383 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF REBECCA MICHELL DAVIS VS. COREY 

JERMAINE SCOTT 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006392 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ELSA MARIA RINGGENBERG VS. JASON 

ZACHARY RINGGENBERG 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006397 IN THE INTEREST OF 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006415 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF CHRISTOPHER COON VS. SARA ERENSOY 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF E. C. CHILD(REN) 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006419 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ARIN POWELL VS. JOHNNY SAUCEDA AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF J. S., J. S. CHILD(REN) 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006435 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF KENDRA YVONNE TOLDEN DAVIS VS. 

SHAUN JARME DAVIS 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006450 IN THE INTEREST OF C. C., K. C. CHILD(REN) 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006474 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF CURTIS ONEIL SCOTT VS. GENEVA 

CULPEPPER 353rd District Court 
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D-1-FM-19-006480 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF XOEMAYRA HERNANDEZ VS. JAVIER 

RIVERA AND IN THE INTEREST OF X. V. CHILD(REN) 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006495 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF KELLY INGRAM HILL VS. DOUGLAS 

BALDWIN HILL 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006505 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF BILL CARRAZCO VS. LILIE H GARCIA 201st 

District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006511 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF SAMUEL H GIFFORD VS. EXIE L HOWELL 

459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006523 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF SULINDA AVILES VS. LUCIANO VENCES 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF G. A. CHILD(REN) 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006551 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JAZMIN GARCIA VS. ADRIAN GARCIA 

ALVAREZ AND IN THE INTEREST OF J. G., N. G., C. G., E. G. CHILD(REN) 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006562 IN THE INTEREST OF 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006569 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LAWYER LOTT, Other VS. KIM L JACKSON 

126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006574 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JONATHAN GREEN VS. FALON MARIE 

GREEN 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006605 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JOHN JONES VS. LANETTE DAVIS JONES 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF J. J. CHILD(REN) 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006621 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF CHRISTOPHER SEAN MARSHALL VS. AMY 

REBECCA MARSHALL 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006622 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF GERMAN JAIMES REYES VS. JACKELINE 

MONDRAGON ALVAREZ AND IN THE INTEREST OF G. J., E. J., J. J. CHILD(REN) 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006632 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MEHGAN LYNN RIVERA VS. ZACHARY 

LOUIS RIVERA 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006674 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF XIAOLIANG GONG VS. QINGFEN LI AND IN 

THE INTEREST OF A. G. CHILD(REN) 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006685 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF PEDRO PERALTA ALCARAZ VS. VIRGINIA 

MARTINEZ VELOZ 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006711 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ROSALYN FRANK VS. TORRANCE 

APPLEWHITE AND IN THE INTEREST OF Z. F. CHILD(REN) 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006718 IN THE INTEREST OF 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006730 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ANGELICA ACOSTA VS. TY RUSSELLE 

WELLS 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006742 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF AMY ANNETTE ROGERS VS. MICHAEL 

VINCENT ASCERNO 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006746 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF NICOLE RENEE STEWART VS. DOUGLAS 

CHEYNEY HERBERT 200th District Court 
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D-1-FM-19-006756 IN THE INTEREST OF G. N. CHILD (REN) 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006795 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF BLANCA MALDONADO VS. WILLIAM A 

DOMINGUEZ 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006801 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF FRANCISCO BELTRAN VS. MONICA ALVISI 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF G. A., S. A., E. A. CHILD(REN) 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006807 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ANNA PHILLIPS VS. JOSHUA PHILLIPS AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF R. P., B. P. CHILD(REN) 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006810 IN THE INTEREST OF T. H. CHILD (REN) 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006846 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF SILVIA BARRON VS. MARTIN BARRON AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF CHILD(REN) 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006861 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF CRISTINA LUNA VS. FEDERICO PARTIDA, Jr. 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF F. P., I. P., W. P., M. P. CHILD (REN) 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006873 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF DIANA ROSE POCHKOWSKI VS. JOSEPH 

MICHAEL POCHKOWSKI 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006877 IN THE INTEREST OF V.A.K.-L., A CHILD 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006901 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF DAMIEN TRAVIS SHORES VS. RACHEL 

REBECCA SHORES 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006903 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF AUDRA BOSCH VS. KEVIN BOSCH, Jr. AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF A. B., A. B. CHILD(REN) 353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006905 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ELIZABETH EZER VS. JASON EZNER AND IN 

THE INTEREST OF I. E., L. E., E. E. CHILD(REN) 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006927 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LUIS BRAVO VS. VALORIE BRAVO AND IN 

THE INTEREST OF E. B., G. B. CHILD(REN) 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006946 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LORA LEE ABE VS. ROBERT MURCHISON 

FORKNER 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006961 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF HOLLY DAWN MOTLEY VS. ARMAND 

ALEXANDER BOTELLO 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006966 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF TANYA DEAN BABER VS. GARY WAYNE 

BABER 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006975 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ALINA V RODRIGUEZ VS. MICHAEL REY 

RODRIGUEZ 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006989 IN THE INTEREST OF A. M. CHILD (REN) 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-006994 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF EDA BARDALES VS. GORGE CRUZ AND IN 

THE INTEREST OF D. C. CHILD(REN) 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007028 IN THE INTEREST OF R.Z.W., A CHILD 459th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007030 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF RODNEY MORRIS VS. TAWANJA CURRY 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF T. M. CHILD(REN) 98th District Court 
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D-1-FM-19-007063 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF SUSANA FLORES VS. JAVIER ALVAREZ 98th 

District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007075 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF NAM HOAI LUU VS. LINH GIANG THI 

NGUYEN 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007102 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ISRAEL GOROSTIETA VS. GRACIELA GOVEA 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF M. R. CHILD(REN) 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007106 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MARIA GALLARDO VS. BENIGNO LUNA 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF I. L. CHILD(REN) 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007115 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF GLORIA BOTELLO VS. JOSE PEREZ AND IN 

THE INTEREST OF N. P. CHILD(REN) 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007118 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF GILBERT SERAPHIN KOND VS. SUSAN AYU 

MANFOR MGWAI 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007131 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ELIZABETH SORIA PALACIOS VS. JUAN 

ANTONIO MEJIA AGUILLON 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007135 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LINDSAY WARD VS. STEPHEN WARD AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF M. W., A. W. CHILD(REN) 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007146 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ANNA HAMMOND VS. JOHN HAMMOND 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF M. H., H. H. CHILD(REN) 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007150 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF PAULA GANETTE COOK VS. GREGORY GUY 

COOK 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007153 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF KATRINA HOPKINS VS. MAXIMILIAN 

HOPKINS 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007202 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JOSE ELIAZAR ARROYO VS. ANGELA 

ARROYO AMANZA 250th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007212 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF STEPHANIE LARA VS. DALTON DABBS AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF L. D. CHILD(REN) 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007217 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MONICA PEREZ VS. ALEJANDRO PEREZ AND 

IN THE INTEREST OF G. P. CHILD(REN) 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007219 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JOHN LOPEZ GUERRA VS. MAUSE DE 

CASTRO RAMALHO 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007241 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF GLEN ALAN SHIELD VS. MINDY RENEE 

SHIELD 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007244 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF BOBBY COLEMAN VS. NINFA COLEMAN 

353rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007258 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF RENALDO VELAZQUEZ VS. CINTHIA 

ESTRADA AND IN THE INTEREST OF K. V., E. V. CHILD (REN) 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007263 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JENNIFER GILFILLAN VS. JACK GILFILLAN 

200th District Court 
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D-1-FM-19-007264 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LISA RIVERA VS. DEVANTE WASHINGTON 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF J. W. CHILD(REN) 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007273 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MELISSA BUCHANAN VS. BRETT 

BUCHANAN AND IN THE INTEREST OF K. B. CHILD(REN) 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007280 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF JOHN ROGERS, Jr. VS. KATHERINE RABE 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF J. R. CHILD(REN) 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007284 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF RAVENLYN PEREIDA VS. AMANDA ROSE 

PEREIDA 126th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007293 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF CRISTINA DANIEL VS. JAMES DANIEL, II 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF J.M.D., CHILDREN 53rd District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007297 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MADALYNE MORGAN VS. SAMUEL 

MORGAN AND IN THE INTEREST OF V. M., S. M. CHILD (REN) 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007300 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF KRISTIN ASUAN OBRIEN VS. DEREK ASUAN 

OBRIEN AND IN THE INTEREST OF D. A. CHILD(REN) 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007329 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF OTONIEL ALBITER RAMIREZ VS. JUANA 

DIAZ SOSA AND IN THE INTEREST OF D. A., E. A., F. U., F. U. CHILD(REN) 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007340 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF MICHAEL NATHAN HORNE VS. GINGER 

GAIL HORNE 200th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007341 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ANGELICA ANDRADE VANCE THRASHER 

VS. SCOTT EDWARD VANCE THRASHER 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007342 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ARBANAE STEWART VS. ISRAEL 

AFARIOGUN 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007353 IN THE INTEREST OF CHILD(REN) 345th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007360 IN THE INTEREST OF 98th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007363 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF ANGELA IBARRA VS. REGINALDO IBARRA 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF R. I., J. I., R. I. CHILD (REN) 201st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007399 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF KITTY TUNNELL VS. GEORGE TUNNELL 

AND IN THE INTEREST OF CHILD(REN) 419th District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007401 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF LAURA YADIRA OCHOA VS. ROBERTO 

CARLOS RODRIGUEZ 261st District Court 

D-1-FM-19-007404 IN THE MATTER OF THE MARRIAGE OF YVONNE OLIVARES VS. CARMEN JAIMES 

98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004359 FROILAND V WALKER 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004435 TRAVIS COUNTY V 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004463 MATTHEW DONOHOE V CAROLINE MAG 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004473 FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT V. LT OIL 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004481 TEXAS MUTUAL V. PERFORMANCE 4 201st District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-004489 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V PHOENIX 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004491 RODRIGUEZ VS BANK OF NEW YORK 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004493 SANTI VS REVERSE MORTGAGE 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004494 VAZQUEZ VS VON QUINTUS JOINT 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004505 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V LANDRY 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004542 ROJAS V. SWANSON 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004577 TEXAS DEMOCRATIC V SULLIVAN 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004586 WELLS FARGO BANK V MONCEBAIZ 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004592 BLANCHARD V BLANCHARD 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004594 SILVERLINE SERVICES V. TEXAS H 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004632 POWDER ROOM LLC V WC6TH 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004637 CITIBANK NA V RICHARDS 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004641 IVEY V RAMON ET AL 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004642 ONEMAIN V LEWIS 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004652 INSURANCE CO V CHRITUS STELIZ 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004653 ONEMAIN V HOPE 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004656 TENET HEALTH V LIBERTY INSURAN 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004660 MOSHE STERN V HENOC COHN 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004663 OPENSEND V RANTER 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004684 BOWDEN V ALSHARAFI ET AL 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004686 CITIBANK V SUCEDDO 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004701 ONEMAIN V RENTERIA 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004711 LOPEZ V RIVERA 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004732 RYAN PERRY V FACILITY SOLUTION 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004744 ONE MAIN FINANCIAL V REBOLLAR 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004764 CITIBANK V JOHNSON 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004768 AMERICAN EXPRESS V GOODMAN 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004773 J GILVELL V MICHAEL CANTRELL 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004818 BANK OF AMERICA V MONTGOMERY 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004823 HIDROGO V TOVAR 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004824 REYMANN V ESCOBAR ET AL 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004825 LENOIR V TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF C 419th District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-004826 KID V FLORES 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004836 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V VALLEJO 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004846 CARRIAGE HILLS ASSOC V GOMEZ 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004850 TRAVIS COUNTY V ROBERT HOFFMAN 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004851 TRAVIS COUNTY V MCMILLAN 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004852 TRAVIS COUNTY V GRAHAM 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004856 TRAVIS COUNTY ET AL V ROTHROCK 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004872 CALLAWAY V TCAD 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004878 PIZANA V. JOHNSON 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004879 KRG USCRF PALZA V. TRAVIS CENT 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004881 TRAVIS COUNTY ET AL 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004883 TRAVIS COUNTY ET AL V JAMROWSK 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004889 OLIVER ET AL V ALLSTATE 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004892 ACHIEVE INVESTMENT V WALTERCOL 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004902 TEICHER V SUMNER ET AL 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004903 TEXAS MATERIALS V HANOVER INS 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004911 JUAN CABRERA V ACE LOGISTICS 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004926 WALDON V. AUSTIN POLICE DEPART 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004929 ONEMAIN FIN V BULLARD 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004932 GREENTECH V GCM 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004939 CHOFIS V DURHAM ET AL 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004943 DITECH FINANCIAL LLC V. HINTON 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004945 ALLY V WARNER ET AL 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004950 MARTINEZ V MARTINEZ ET AL 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004951 NEXUS REAL ESTATE V WILKINS 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004952 KEITH GAUNO V BERRETTINI 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004979 LORENZO V MURPHY 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004991 TRUWEST V YANIS ET AL 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-004995 CL CASHION ET AL V OBRIEN 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005011 BANK OF AMERICA V WEILER 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005056 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V JACKSON 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005067 DORISH V ONEWAY RENOVATIONS 419th District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-005073 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V. MCLEMORE 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005090 TRAVIS COUNTY V GOMEZ ET AL 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005094 CITIBANK V VILLEDA 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005096 CANNON COCHRAN MANAG V COOKS 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005135 HIGHLAND PARK V PRESTON 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005138 NUVIEW V INVERSE ET AL 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005154 BOLAN AIR LLC V HDC HILL EQUI 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005173 PRODIGY V COBB 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005176 ONE MAIN V WATSON 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005178 MILES PATRICK V PEDERNALES 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005201 COMMONS AT ROWE LANE V. CHAPMA 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005210 VALDES V. CERVANTES REZA 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005215 TUEBOR V SILICON 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005220 CARRIAGE HILLS V CHAVEZ 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005234 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V. THOMAS 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005243 GOMEZ ET AL V SELLERS 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005248 HIGHLAND PARK V. RAMOS 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005251 SERVICE STEEL V CCP BRAKER 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005260 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP V LOPE 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005275 BANK OF AMERICA NA V. HENSLEY 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005284 BANK OF AMERICA NA V. MITCHEL 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005285 ASPHALT INC LLC V. JLM CONSTRU 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005289 SOUTHWESTERN BELL V DCA 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005293 WOOD V. JUN TRANSPORT 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005295 SUTRAVE V CONNALLY 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005324 CHIKKERUR V MCGEE 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005327 HELLAS CONSTRUCTION V. FARIN 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005335 WILLIAMS V TRISTAN 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005343 TOLEDO V FINGER 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005390 MARTINEZ V TEMO FRAMING 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005391 ROSENBERG V ROCHA 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005409 GANDARA V LOPEZ ET AL 250th District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-005418 ANDERSON V TWIN CITY 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005447 TORRES V. SANTIAGO 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005454 GLADSTONE V RUIZ 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005460 ANGULO V DELGADO 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005461 BROWN V GENECOV INVESTMENTS 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005473 MENDOZA V FAST GROW INC 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005481 GONZALES V CIRCLE K INC 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005494 JAFF VENTURES LLC V HENRY 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005495 STEVEN ESCAMILLA V FARMERS INC 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005505 ATX FACTORY V BISTRAIAN 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005538 VELOCITY INVEST V HURST 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005539 DAVIDHIZAR V MALLAVARAPU 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005541 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V CARPENTER 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005556 D H ALLEN V. WC BRAKER PORTFOL 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005557 TORRES V XTO ENERGY INC 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005562 LENAPE RESIDENTIAL V CTC PAINT 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005573 VARGAS V INDIAN ET AL 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005599 YESCAS V RODRIGUEZ 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005610 RICHARDS V FELIX ET AL 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005613 TAPIA V ISBELL 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005621 TEXAS TAX V. CASILLAS 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005637 BRIDGECREST V FLORES 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005652 EDMINSTON V MATHABELA 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005661 AMY ACUFF V BUIDLING DYNAMICS 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005662 HUPPEE V CORNERS SHOPPING 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005663 LANDRUM V VOLTATA LLC 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005668 ONEMAIN V KEAVENY 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005669 SHADY HOLLOW V NOBLES ET AL 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005671 CRAYTON V LISTER 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005678 HICKS V ADAMSON ET AL 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005703 ONEMAINE V CALDWELL 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005704 GLOVER V HOME STATE ET AL 353rd District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-005709 ONEMAIN V HARDY 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005711 ROULETT V STATE OF TEXAS 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005713 PETERSEN V CITY OF AUSTIN 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005720 YOLANDA ANDRADE V DAPHNE URIAS 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005727 REID IV V. CAPITAL ONE FINANCI 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005743 ASPEN HIGHTS V ARREOLA 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005751 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V HILL 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005761 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V JACKSON 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005765 REZA V ACOSTA 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005771 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V CASTRO 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005775 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V EASTABROOK 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005797 ONEMAIN V JACKSON 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005813 HOLLOWS PROPERTY V. PARHAM 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005821 TEXAS MUTUAL INS V ORION DRILL 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005845 ROUSSET V. BARCLAYCARD ET AL 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005856 CTIBANK NA V ROGERS 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005881 IN RE MICHAEL SCHRIBER 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005895 BANK OF AMERICA V KLEPACKI 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005976 GREEN V. SHANNON 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005978 MURPHY V. WILLIAMS 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-005989 TOMASA CUEVAS V RA1 TRANSPORT 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006009 PERAZA DIAZ V. SHIVERS 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006079 CITIBANK V JOHNSON 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006085 BUENA VISTA V WC 103 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006102 BAMBERG V RODRIGUEZ 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006109 BREED V FIRSTSTONE HEIGHTS 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006110 GONZALEZ V UNITED FINANCIAL 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006111 SYSTEMS & SERVICES V WILLIAMS 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006118 ESTATES OF HALTHWILDE V TCAD 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006120 ESTATES OF HEATHERWILDE V HUNT 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006150 TEXAS MUTUAL V REED 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006155 TEXAS MUTUAL V SALSMAN 353rd District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-006201 QUINONES V KHAN ET AL 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006202 LISA LIN V DR LOUIS AGNESE 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006204 IN RE: LOTS 331 AND 333 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006206 ANCHOR V GARDNER 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006217 PETERS V STEDENT TRANSPORATAT 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006220 WASHINGTON V HORN 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006223 BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE V ALLPOI 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006224 ROBINSON V SECURITY BANK 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006234 CITIBANK V ORTIZ 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006238 CITIBANK V BAKER 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006251 LOPEZ V CHENG 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006264 PREESE V TCAD 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006280 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V. PEREZ 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006311 MENDEZ V ANGELES DE DIOS 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006323 SURETEC V WELCO ET AL 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006327 BEVERLY CUMMINGS V WC 6TH 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006332 RATHILE DRILLING INC V MILLS 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006341 RUSCO OPERATING LLC V. OUTLAW 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006346 BURNPILE LLC V WORLD CLASS PRO 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006355 REEH V. PHARM D SOLUTIONS LLC 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006394 TCAD V TEXAS DIPOSAL 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006400 CMOC INC V TCAD 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006411 MCKINLEY V ULIT AVENUE 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006421 IN RE: MARITIMO OFFSHORE 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006431 IN RE: CASSANDRA BISCAINO 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006477 MORENO V NGUYEN 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006479 SCOFIELD RESIDENTIAL V PHILLIP 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006504 TEXAS MUTUAL V. INDUSTRY RESOU 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006515 ONE MAIN FINANCIAL V AKEN 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006516 CITIBANK NA V CRAWFORD 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006527 FLORES V AVILES 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006551 BANK OF NY V HAMMOND ET AL 353rd District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-006556 PICKETT V FOUNDATION 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006557 PICKETT V HEB 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006558 PICKETT V CPS TRAVIS COUNTY 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006580 IN RE: WESTERN AGRICULTURAL IN 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006605 ONE MAIN FINANCIAL V. GIBSON 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006608 MCIVER ET AL V DESILVA ET AL 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006617 PENNZSUPPRESS V JP MORGAN 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006623 MEDINA V QUITERO 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006624 TURNER V NEXT LEVEL ET AL 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006644 HSBC BANK V HUCKABY ET AL 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006645 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V BELL 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006691 CUBESMART V TCAD 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006696 LUCKY 7 V TCAD 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006716 DRAKE V PUGH 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006726 WILBURN V. TAYLOR 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006743 LEDESMA JR V. REINFORCING STEE 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006771 HARTFOED LLOYDS V MEDINA 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006774 GREENBURY V MARTINEZ ET AL 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006783 JEFFERSON V ROSA 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006810 UNIFUND V SHAEEN 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006826 TEXAS MUTUAL INS V DAVIDS PATI 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006829 CALLAWAY III V. TUGGLE 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006845 VIKING FENCE CO V CENTRAL ROAD 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006847 AMERICAN EXPRESS NAT V WELLSFA 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006857 SANCHEZ V TORRES 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006859 SALEME V ACTION AIR FREIGHT 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006861 MCCS LTD V. CHUPIK PROPERTIES 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006866 SUN LEGEND INC V. YU 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006876 TRAVIS COUNTY ET AL V. AVILA 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006880 SIMPLY SOLD LLC V HUNTER 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006888 DEPARTMENT STORES V AUGUSTE 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006891 BYRD ET AL V WOOD 345th District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-006903 BMC V BERTRAM ET AL 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006917 FM969 V OCHOA 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006924 CHELLEYYE V TURNER 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006939 CLEO NUNN V PORTER 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006956 HERTZ CORPORATION V. GUTHRIE 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006964 BRIDGECREST V SIMS ET AL 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006970 AMERICAN EXPRESS NA V COVINGTO 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006987 REED & SCARDINO V RIOUX 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-006991 ASHTON WOODS ASSOC V DENNISION 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007020 RUBI V MEJIA 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007029 WILBERT V APPLE ET AL 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007033 TURLEY V KINTZEL 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007041 SAN CLEMENTE OFFICE V TCAD 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007070 AMERICAN EXPRESS V KHAN 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007077 TEXAS MUTUAL INS V SANCHEZ 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007085 EXCELL ENVIRONMENTAL V. RODRIG 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007090 OVATION SERVICES V. TELLEZ 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007092 APONTE ET AL V COTTON 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007093 TEXAS V BENEFIELD ET AL 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007114 TRAVIS COUNTY V LANDAVERDE ET 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007126 TXDPS V DAVIS ET AL 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007129 CITIBANK V SANCHEZ 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007130 CITIBANK V JOHNSON 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007133 PUNCH BOWL V 522 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007138 AMERICAN EXPRESS V CITIBANK 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007150 CITBANK NA V JONES 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007153 LIFE STORAGE LP V TCAD 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007156 CULPEPPER V SALAS 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007157 CITIBANK NA V MIRANDA 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007159 MEMORIAL COMPOUNDING V AMERICA 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007162 REYNOLDS V AUGER 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007164 WIN-CON V MANCHESTER ET AL 200th District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-007165 SAFIPOURIYAN V CURTIS ET AL 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007166 M BUILDERS V BARKER ET AL 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007176 JEFF'S AUTO V JOINER 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007202 BARRETO VS. LYFT INC 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007211 KB HOMES LONE STAR V TCAD 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007218 SIMPLY SOLD LLC V RITTER 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007236 GOMEZ GARCIA V. CANE PROPERTY 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007240 CAPITAL AREA V. AFFILIATED 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007243 AMERICAN EXPRESS V JPMORGAN 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007247 AMERICAN EXPRESS V USAA FEDERA 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007256 AGUADO STONE V. NAG 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007263 DOMINION 1155 BSR V TCAD 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007265 FLORES V BAUTISTA 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007269 3443 ZEN GARDEN V. ROMSPEN MOR 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007273 HFH RM LLC V TCAD 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007291 VICTORY CTO LLC V VIRTUAL 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007297 SHLP RIDGEVIEW V. VILLEGAS 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007308 LAW OFFICE OF SCOTT OGLE V. IG 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007335 DELEON V OLCAY 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007341 KCP PARMER 3.2 FEE V TCAD 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007343 DOMINGUEZ V TEX BOARD NURSING 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007344 FADNESS V ENERGY ET AL 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007352 NORMAN CAMERON V USAA CAUALTY 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007356 WESTERN V OAKWOOD ET AL 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007357 AUSTINSEVENTYONE V STONE 459th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007359 WICKS - GOOGIN LIBERTY MUTAL 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007364 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V. CASILLAS 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007376 BONNEVILLE PARTNERS V. TRAVIS 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007382 ZWAIR ET AL V WEYREA 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007385 SUNTRUST V SIMMONS 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007393 RUIZ VS SIMONSEN 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007395 TEXAS MUTUAL V HYDRO-CON 200th District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-007405 DOMINION 1155 BSR V. TRAVIS CE 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007406 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V. SHAMAVU 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007408 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V. GONZALEZ 345th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007412 FLATS V PROVENANCE ET AL 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007415 REINKE ET AL V ENTERGY 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007418 BROOKS V BROOKS ET AL 201st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007420 PRIEM LANE V TCAD 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007421 SANTOS ET AL V R MARTINEZ 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007454 ONEMAIN FINANCIAL V PAREDES 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007486 ESTATES OF HEATHERWILDE V. CAR 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007491 SOTO V SANCHEZ 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007500 US BANK V ESPINOZA ET AL 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007508 DEUTSCHE BANK V GARZA 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007509 SAVS MANAGEMENT V SARKAR ET AL 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007519 BANK OF AMERICA V HORNBERGER 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007546 CITY OF WEST LAKE HILLS V JAFF 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007554 HEREDIA V GREATER AUSTIN 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007569 ONEMAIN V JENKINS 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007571 NGUYEN V HAMPTON 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007574 UNIFUND CCR V CORL 353rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007580 POWERS V PNC BANK NA 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007602 COOPER V WAL MART 98th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007608 IN RE: NOLAN BARLOW 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007610 CARTER V. CASE 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007642 ACTION GYPSUM V. GREENTECH BUI 250th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007654 GOOGLE ET AL V KEN PAXTON 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007656 DRIVAS V POWELL ET AL 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007674 CO EVOLUTION V. ATX VISION 419th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007700 ONEMAIN V SMITH 53rd District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007709 IRELAND V AGGREGATE ET AL 261st District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007724 SORIA ET AL V LEE 126th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-007828 RODRIGUEZ V GUZMAN CRUZ 419th District Court 
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D-1-GN-19-008033 SPARKS V. USAA GENERAL INDEMNI 200th District Court 

D-1-GN-19-008910 CUELLAR V TDCJ 201st District Court 


